ORDINANCE NO. X-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 10-16 THE ORDINANCE TO FIX THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN POSITIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code Section 731.13 authorizes the legislative authority of a Village to fix the compensation of all officers, eletks, and employees of the Village; and

WHEREAS, Council hereby desires to amend Ordinance 10-16 which previously established the salaries and hourly rates of certain positions of the Village of Thornville to establish the hourly rate for the Mayor's Court Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, OHIO, TWO THIRDS OF ITS ELECTED MEMBERS CONCURRING, THAT:

Section 1. The salary of the part time Mayor's Court Clerk shall be Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) a month. The Mayor's Court Clerk shall not work more than twenty-seven (27) hours a month.

Passed_	10++	day o	f <u>October</u>	2011
---------	------	-------	------------------	------

ATTEST:

Sandy Davis, Clerk of Council

tyms. has. Junic

Beth Patrick, Mayor

Village Solicitor